Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-0114-01
DECK-MOUNTED
PRE-RINSE UNIT
(Also for B-0114-01B, B-0114-02,
B-0114-03, B-0124, B-0134,

6
3
Part Number Guide
Pre-Rinse Unit
1      Asm, Spray Valve
        B-0114-01, -02, -03, B-0124, B-0134  B-0107
        B-0114-01C, -02C, -03C  B-0107-C
2     Down Pipe with Spray Valve  009184-40
3     Asm, Upper Arm  009490-40
4     Support Bushing  000616-40
5     Asm, Knuckle Riser
            B-0114-01, B-0124 (29")  009178-40
            B-0114-02, B-0134 (23")  009182-40
            B-0114-03 (19")  009183-40
6     Asm, Faucet
            B-0114 Unit (B-0111 Faucet)  002824-40
            B-0124 Unit (B-0121 Faucet)  002829-40
            B-0134 Unit (B-0131 Faucet)  002832-40
7     Key, Hex  001409-45
8     Set Screw  000942-45
9     Swivel Nut  000702-40
10   Swivel Nut with Seal  000703-40
O-Ring Kit
1 O-Ring Kit  (includes items #11, 12, 13)  010190-45
11   O-Ring  (qty. 4)  001060-45
12   Snap Ring  (qty. 2)  N/A
13   #111 O-Ring Grease  012665-45
Installation
See seperate installation instructions for installation of no.6 into deck.
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound to threads on both ends of no.5. Screw no.5 into no.6 and
tighten with no.7.
Note: do not adjust no.8 in no.4. If unit is too high, a new, shorter no.5 pipe
should be ordered from T&S.
2. Remove no.7 (do not remove grease from parts) and place no.3 on
top of no.5.
3. Screw no.10 onto no.3 and tighten with a wrench.
4. For attachment of no.2 and no.3, screw no.9 onto threaded end of
no.3 and tighten with a wrench.
Note: Before tightening no.9, check position of no.1. Handle should face
front towards the operator.
5. Turn on water and check for leaks.
Installatión:
La instalación de la parte No.6 en mostrador, se puede hacer siguiendo las
direcciones explicadas en otras instrucciones separadas.
1. Cierre la fuente principal de agua y desague las tuberias. Aplique a las
roscas de ambos lados de la parte No.5 cintas para roscas de tubería
o compuesto de coyuntura de tubería, atornille la parte No.5 en la
parte No.6 y aprete con 7 la parte No.7.
Nota: No ajuste la parte No.8 en la parte No.4. Si la unidad esta muy alta se
debe de ordenar de T&S un tubo No.5 más corto.
2. Remueva la parte No.7 (no quite la grasa de las partes) y coloque la
parte No.3 sobre la parte No.5.
3. Atornille No.10 sobre No.3 y aprete con una llave.
4. Para armar la parte No.2 y No.3. Atornille la parte No.9 en el extreme
opuesto de la parte No.3 y aprete con una llave.
Nota: Antes de apretar la parte No.9, inspeccione la posición de la parte
No.1. La manigueta debe de estar orientada al frente, hacia el operador.
5. Abra la fuente de agua e inspeccione por filtraciones.
L’Installation:
Voir la feuille d’instruction separée pour l’installation de N°.6 dans
l’égouttoir.
1. Fermer la réserve de l’eau et égoutter la tuyauterie. Appliquer le
ruban en Téflon ou le composé pour les joints de tuyaux a chaque
extrémité de N°.5. Visser N°.5 dans N°.6 et resserrer avec N°.7.